1206LT Series
High Temperature
Resettable PPTC Devices
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Features/特征

 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Can be applied to all high-density boards
Applications/应用 Part Number System/产品编号
 Automotive and Industrial Transportation
 Infotainment/Telematics
 Auto Lighting
 Body Electronics
 Sensor Protection
 Climate Control Systems
 ADAS (Advanced Driver Assistance)
 Security and Communication Systems
Electrical Characteristics (23℃)/电性参数
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1206L005/30NRTW 0.05 0.15 30 50 0.8 1.00 0.10 1.20 50.00
1206L005/48NRTW 0.05 0.15 48 50 0.8 1.00 0.10 1.20 50.00
1206L010/30NRTW 0.10 0.30 30 50 0.8 1.00 0.10 0.80 15.00
1206L010/48NRTW 0.10 0.30 48 50 0.8 1.00 0.10 0.80 15.00
1206L012/30NRTW 0.12 0.42 30 50 0.8 1.00 0.10 1.00 12.00
1206L016/30NRTW 0.16 0.48 30 50 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.30 6.00
1206 L 010 / 30 X R T W
White/白色
High Temperature/耐高温
Tape & Reel/卷盘包装
Quantity Code/包装数量
X=5000, N=3500, A=4000, G=1500
Special Voltage Rating/最大电压
Holding Current Rating/保持电流
LUTE/陆特品牌
Dimension Code/尺寸
High Temperature PPTC 1206LT Series Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Product Dimensions (mm)/产品尺寸
Part Number Quantity
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
1206L005/30NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L005/48NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L010/30NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.60 1.20 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L010/48NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L012/30NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L016/30NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
1206L020/30NRTW 3500 3.00 3.60 1.50 1.90 0.40 1.00 0.40 0.75 0.20 0.45
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1206L020/30NRTW 0.20 0.60 30 50 0.9 8.00 0.10 0.20 5.00
1206L025/16NRTW 0.25 0.70 16 50 1.0 6.00 0.10 0.18 2.00
1206L025/33NRTW 0.25 0.70 33 50 1.0 6.00 0.10 0.18 2.00
1206L035/16NRTW 0.35 0.95 16 50 1.0 3.50 0.20 0.15 1.60
1206L035/24NRTW 0.35 0.95 24 50 1.2 3.50 0.20 0.15 1.60
1206L035/30NRTW 0.35 0.95 30 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.15 1.60
1206L035/33NRTW 0.35 0.95 33 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.15 1.60
1206L050/16NRTW 0.50 1.50 16 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.09 1.20
1206L050/24NRTW 0.50 1.50 24 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.09 1.20
1206L050/33NRTW 0.50 1.50 33 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.09 1.20
1206L075/16NRTW 0.75 2.25 16 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.05 0.75
1206L075/24NRTW 0.75 2.25 24 50 1.2 8.00 0.10 0.05 0.75
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
建议焊盘布局(mm)
CE
B